PARTS LIST

DDL-9000C-F
PARTS LIST

No.1696-01



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.Explanation of codes
1)"*" mark............ means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to “List for information of change”.

2) H#01" o, refer to “Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2.Codes on the “Qty” column

= Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

+ “0.1” and “2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4 Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

5.As to the parts with marks of ” ¥ “(consumable parts) and ” © “(optional parts)on the respective parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

Sign Place of destination

GG China

BB Europe

EE Japan

AA excludes China, Europe and Japan

N—Y YR +ZFAICELT

1.7 FEE " WOESESHA

1) 7 % "El ... AIEIONR—Y Ty VB L TSREESN-HBREBKRLET,

TEART"EEFERIAL"EZSHL TS,

2) “H01 . R—UTF0"ZFR"DORAESHEL TS,
HEROHFIR. BARERL. 01, 25 FOREKX. RS (BEELA—FL) ZRLET.
HERD () F. HABREBRLTOSFHRATHILEBKRLET,
AZFARR=TD————— B, A THSILEBKRLETS,
WARR=TD K" CHREER). O (F T a VE&R) DA DN IR,
FREEBLTESLEBEDLET,

a b O N

Eiies it

GG tE
BB I—0Ow/N
EE SP:N

AA FE, 3—Av/3 BRZEKRL




CONTENTS

H &

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ........coomiiiiinicniecic s 1
BaER - HVBAfR

2. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ... 3
REXRBERMR

3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS .........ooiiiiiiiiriineiecic e 5
L#h - STERGR

4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS ..ot 7
WA LR

5. FEED ADJUST MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........oouiiiiiiiniiciciis i 9
& D AR TR

6. VERTICAL FEED COMPONENTS ..ot 11
LETFEDEEfR

7. HOOK DRIVING COMPONENTS ...t 13
£tk

8. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ... 15
ARYIDEER

9. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ......oommriiiiiiiiiciicissei s 17
Vi ESIEN

10. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS ..ot 19
HENREX DRIk

11. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS ..o 20
B (RILESfR

12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ..ot 21
ARIFERGR

13. UNDER COVER COMPONENTS ..o 22
7 =1 -ER

14. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ..ot 23
EmBArk

15. EXCLUSIVE PARTS DDL-9000C-FSH.......ooiiiiiiiiiiriicineiiciesis st 24
DDL —9000 C — FSH &H#km

16. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS ..o 25
=Bk

17. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS ....oouiiiiiiiiiiicisciie st 27
B B em

18. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE .........ouiiiiiimiiiireieciccieces e 28
ZEBHRIAS
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ..o 29

EXE]



MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

BRER - SEEAMR

i,

1.




REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION @ % Qty
1 401-72364 AK_COVER AK $)8— 1
2 SM-4051255-SP SCREW M5 L=12 BFRRLU M5 L=12 6
3 401-72371 FACE_COVER R 1
4 401-72373 FACE_COVER_PACKING [EL AR S 1
5 401-72374 FACE_COVER_PLATE EHRA LR 1
6 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 =4 EHiE D=12. 5 L=4 3
7 401-39753 CORD_CLAMP_RUBBER J—RiE$HIL 1
8 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 AEFIELESRL M6 L =8 1
9 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 NATUTELEHRL M6 L =8 1

10 SM-4041455-SN SCREW M4 L=14 BRRLU M4 L=14 3
K 401-72375 EMBLEM_JUKI_SMART_SOLUTIONS T>JUL_JUKT _SMART _SOLUTIONS T
12 401-72376 THREAD_TAKE_UP_COVER ESivalAe 1
13 SM-4051055-SP SCREW HARRU 1
14 401-72366 PULLEY_COVER T—U—H)\— 1
15 SL-6051492-TN BOLT FERATERATURIL b 4
16 400-35589 RULER PLATE TERIR 1
17 SM-4040855-SP SCREW BRRU 1
18 401-72391 BED_BRACKET_A Nw RZZ A 1
19 SM-6060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 AAEFURILE M6 L =8 2
20 401-74305 SAFETY_GUIDE REAA R 1
21 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 BRRC M5 L =6 2
22 401-72392 BED_BRACKET_B ~Nw R¥%Z B 1
23 SM-6060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 AAEFURILE M6 L =8 2
24 % SM-2040955-TP SCREW M4 L=8.5 KM M4 L =8. 5 1
25 % SM-2040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7.4 1
26 401-02261 SAFETY_LABEL_S T
27 CM-3002000-01 FINGER INJURY CAUTION LABLE (16) 2
28 CM-3002000-03 FINGER INJURY CAUTION LABLE (31.5) 1
29 401-72369 SLIDE_PLATE_B_ASM BOMR_ B () 1
30 #03 401-72367 SLIDE_PLATE_A_ASM /O A () 1
31 401-72370 SLIDE_PLATE_B BOM_B (1)
32 401-72368 SLIDE_PLATE_A BOM_ A (1)
33 229-01300 SLIDE PLATE SPRING BOMRIER (1)
34 $S-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 TR 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)
35 KX-0000002-30 RELEASIBLE CABLE TIE E35AAN 1
36 EA-9500B801-00 CABLE BAND RIFIUR 7
37 401-72390 INT PCB ASSY I NT £iRf# 1
38 HX-0033900-0E SPACER 2N—t 4
39 SL-6040892-TN BOLT FERATERATRIL b 4
40 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 ki D=12. 5 L =4 2
41 236-26104 ARM THREAD GUIDE A T—LAREA A 1
42 SM-5040655-SN SCREW A~ FRU 1
43 229-63458 THREAD TENSION ASM. FE—RBAT (1) 1
44 229-45414 THREAD TENSION POST E—RETE (1)
45 229-63409 THREAD TENSION SPRING FE—RBAFER (1)
46 229-45604 THREAD TENSION GUIDE F—RBTEA (1)
47 229-45703 THREAD TENSION NUT E—RBEFF Y (1)
48 229-45802 THREAD TENSION DISK FE—RATFI (2)
49 #01 401-74373 THREAD NIPPER SOLENOID RODFVL /AR 1
50 #02 401-74392 ARM_CAP T—=LFrvvT 1
51 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 EHRC M4 L =6 I
52 229-01805 GROUND MARK ISV RY—0 1
53 401-74385 GROUND WIRE ASM. F—2I—R_#8 1
54 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 BN MB L =6 1
55 400-52933 ARM THREAD GUIDE C 7—LHREAN C 1
56 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 NBIYTEESRLC M6 L =8 T
57 229-20409 THREAD RELEASE PIN SPRING REHEVER 1
58 #05 B1109-552-000 THROAT PLATE bagi 1
59 #04 B1109-012-10B THROAT PLATE (1) R (1) 1
60 #03 110-28008 THROAT PLATE #R 1
61 400-09037 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE KFEREAN A T
62 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BEHEENNQL M4 L =8 1
63 401-72384 AT_COVER AT H)\— 1
64 SL-4041281-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 BFRPRUELR M4 L=12 2
65 401-74350 AT_SOLENOID_A ATYU/AR A 1
66 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EFIED#w 5 T
67 401-72476 AT_SOLENOID_FITTING_PLATE AT VU /A REftR 1
68 WP-0410846-SC WASHER TR 2
69 SM-7040800-SL SCREW HFRU 2
70 SM-4050855-SP SCREW BRRLU M5 L =8 2
71 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 AEFYR M4 T
72 401-74311 SCREW M 47R)L ~ 1
73 262-01004 PIN GUIDE REEHEVHA R 2
74 401-72475 THREAD_TENSION_SHAFT BB 1
75 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 E LD 4 1
76 401-72470 THREAD_TENSION_ASM. RAFE T
77 RC-0410415-KP C-RING [oFiAla -} (1)
78 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 kRt M4 L =6 (1)
79 B3118-552-H00 THREAD RELEASE PIN HREHEY H (1)
80 % 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING FRELD (E1 (1)
81 RC-1700001-KP C-RING C FELEDE M
82 SM-6031002-TN SCREW M3 L=10 AUk M3 L=10 (1)
83 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK SRIFM (2)
84 401-74313 TENSION_POST_BASE_ASM RAFA (M) (1)
85 401-26724 TENSION_DISC_HOLDER HFRAFTMIPR (1)
86 401-72472 AT_SHAFT AT R#ETFE [§N)
87 401-72473 DISK_STOPPER_HOLDER_CAP_PIN FAEFFrvIEY (1)
88 401-72474 DISK_STOPPER_HOLDER_CAP RAFFrvT (1)
89 B3132-012-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER HRAFMIPZ (1)
90 * 401-74312 THREAD_TENSION_DISK_RUBBER MiAZ I L (1)
NOTE(:*52) #01...FOR NB NB A

#02...FOR 0B 0BH

#03...FOR S_FE S_EE A

#04...FOR S_AA S_AA R

#05...FOR S_GG S_GGH

*ABOUT THE DESTINATION, THE SPREAD "HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST"

PLEASE SEE

HEIICOVTIE. BRIED (\—YUR FSHIRICBLT) ESRLTRE,



REXBRM

2. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A Qty
1 401-72380 BOBBIN_WINDER_UNIT FRERER 1
2 401-72381 BTW_BASE RERGHE @)
3 262-60208 BTW_CAM_PLATE REAER (1)
4 262-60307 BTW_BASE_SHAFT RETRERE (L
5 262-60406 BTW_SHAFT_BASE RER (1)
6 262-60505 BTW_CAM_LEVER REAL @)
7 262-60604 BTW_WHEEL RES (1)
8 262-60802 BTW_BEARING_SPACER REXP DI AN—F— (D
9 401-72383 BTW_LEVER_SHAFT B\ —8 @)

10 262-61206 BTW_SPACER REAR—— (1)
(K| 262-61305 BTW_BEARING RENFUT (2)
12 % 262-61503 BTW_WHEEL_RUBBER REEES Q)
13 % 262-61602 BOBBIN_SPRING REVIESER (1)
14 262-61701 BTW_SPRING REFERIE ()
15 400-11144 BTW_TORSION_SPRING HRBERUODIFER (1)
16 401-72382 BTW_SHAFT REH (1)
17 401-72417 BTW_LEVER REELIN— (1)
18 RC-0560711-KP C-RING 6(5.6) CHloi 6 (5. 6) (1)
19 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 E FEltoiw 4 (1)
20 SM-5040655-SN SCREW NEAN ALY (1)
21 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 =4 1IE®HRT )
22 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 1EHRU (D
23 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 TEEE 4. 5X10X0. 8 (1)
24 SM-0050801-SC SCREW FSZRAL M5 L =8 2

25 400-88958 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. HRERBETF (1) 1

26 400-88959 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. RELATE (D) @)
27 229-21308 THREAD TENSION NUT RAETFF Y S (1)
28 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER HREIAFMEERLES (D
29 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK AT (2)
30 229-21704 THREAD TENSION SPRING FEAFER (A) (1)
31 SM-4051055-SP SCREW AN Al I

32 400-37008 THREAD_CUTTER ARUIDREFR 1

33 SM-0050801-SC SCREW rSZRAL M5 L =8 1



3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
FE - STERIGR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A Qty
1 401-72399 NEEDLE_BAR_BUSHING_UPPER SHELXS)L 1
2 229-01409 NEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSH CAP HEEXY LTy T 1
3 229-06457 NEEDLE BAR HOLDER ASM. tHiEmE (R 1
4 229-06408 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER sHiEmE (1
5 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 TR 9./64—-40 L =6 (1)
6 400-90058 SLIDE BLOCK HEfEEEARI0 T
7 % S$S5-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 AFRLC 1./8-44 L=4.5 1
8 #02  400-86602 NEEDLE_BAR_D_(A) #HED (A) 1
9 400-86605 NEEDLE_BAR_LOWER_METAL_MD SHETXS)U_MD 1

10 SB-1200027-00 BEARING CAHAPDEZ 1
(K| SB-1200027-00 BEARING A0S 1
12 400-44857 FRONT BEARING SUPPORT ASM. tEFgXryU>I% () 1
13 236-05207 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT EEIRFU I @)
14 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 INEFUSEIESRL M6 L =8 (2)
15 401-35904 ASSY_COUNTER WEIGHT eE (1) 1
16 401-35916 COUNTER WEIGHT HEE @)
17 400-04171 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW NOVF—DTA RATUaD (1)
18 SM-8081652-TP SCREW M8 L=16 IEHRL M8 L =16 (1)
19 SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 RAETUtELEDHRL M6 L =6 (2)
20 400-86597 MAIN_SHAFT & 1
21 401-72398 COUPLING_ASM. APOPZAR | 1
22 401-72393 COUPLING HAwIUT (D
23 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 ATUtELEDHRL M6 L =8 (4)
24 401-72418 HAND_WHEEL_ASM. FTHE (18) 1
25 401-72377 HAND_WHEEL FFHE (1)
26 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 NAITEESHRT M6 L =8 )
27 401-72146 AC_SERVO_MOTOR FE—¥ 1
28 SL-6052592-TN BOLT EEBRTENATURIL S 3
29 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESIANWAN 2
30 401-74341 THREAD_TAKE_UP_COMP. PN =] 1
31 401-35905 THREAD_TAKE_UP_ASM. C X (#8) C M
32 401-74342 TAKE_UP_CRANK_ASM. KOS U8 (D)
33 401-74343 TAKE_UP_CRANK PN IAT A ()
34 401-74344 TAKE_UP_CRANK_SHAFT KOOSO (1)
35 401-35907 THREAD_TAKE_UP_PIN KFNE> (1)
36 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EFLEDE®w 3 )
37 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 NATUIEIESHRL M6 L =8 2
38 400-32269 THRUST COLLAR ATSANNDS— 1
39 CS-1000881-TP THRUST COLLAR 2ASAME D=10 W=8 (1)
40 SM-80506A2-TP SCREW M5 L=6 ATt ELEHRBL M5 L =6 (2)
41 401-74349 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE HEREAR T
42 MDB-100B1100 NEEDLE DBX1 #11 $# DBX 1 #11 1
43 S #01  MDB-100B1400 NEEDLE DBX1 #14 $ DBX1 #14 1
44 401-41440 UPPER SPROCKET ASM. 7O v hMEE 1
45 SM-6042000-SP SCREW TR M4 L =20 (3)
46 400-86731 TIMING_BELT_550 A=V INL~ 1
47 229-06309 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE SHEERENT 1
48 #03  400-86604 NEEDLE_BAR_D_(B) #t#E D (B) 1
NOTE(;EE2) #01...FOR S_GG

#02...FOR GG,EE,AA
#03...FOR BB

S_GGH
GG, EE. AAH
BB M

*ABOUT THE DESTINATION, THE SPREAD "HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST"

PLEASE SEE

HEHICOVTIE, BEED (Jt—YUZ RHBICELT) #8BLTTRSL,



4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS

R LB




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m % Qty
1 #01  401-72404 PRESSER_SPRING_S HZIE1 S 1
2 401-72407 SPRING_GUIDE W (FRAA R 2
3 401-72408 BUSH_A HEELEXSIL 1
4 401-72389 CAP HAEFv VT 1
5 401-72409 PRESSER_BAR R A 1
6 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) WX EMERD E U T
7 401-72410 PRESSER_GUIDE_BOSS_ASM WX ETAA R (FEE) 1
8 401-72411 PRESSER_GUIDE_BOSS R ETFAHAR (1
9 401-72412 BUSH_C WA ETFAARTwva (1)

10 401-72413 BUSH_B HRIBETAYIL 1
(K| 401-72465 CLOTH_PRESSER_SENSOR_ASM _BASE #lX Y (H) T5& I
12 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 BXfAU M4 L =6 2
13 400-70531 PRESSER_BAR_CONNECTION_ASM. X iEAE (L) A 1
14 263-02901 PRESSER BAR HOLDER R HBEE (1)
15 SS-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 A EEEmHR0 (1)
16 401-41757 SQUARE_BLOCK WX E ™A1 F&ER 1
17 401-72425 ASSY_PRESSER_LINK_B WUV B(#H) 1
18 401-74309 ASSY_PRESSER_LINK_B_A WUV B (1)
19 SB-1060004-00 BEARING WU BRPUD (1)
20 401-72428 PRESSER_LINK_SCREW AU B i 1
21 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING WXUOEUVD 3
22 401-72429 PRESSER_LINK_A_ASM XUV A () 1
23 401-74384 PRESSER_LINK_A WXUVT A (1)
24 SB-1060005-00 BEARING CARDESZ (2)
25 401-74574 PRESSER_GEAR_ASM W27 (0 1
26 401-74308 PRESSER_GEAR_ASM_A WX UVOFY B @)
27 SB-1080002-00 BEARING CHHDESZ (1
28 401-74295 PRESSER_LEVER_SHAFT_FD R F77 2R 1
29 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 R F 7 ZREmEHL 1
30 WP-0820526-SD WASHER 8.2X14X0.5 R X7 BT 2
31 401-72463 MOTOR_GEAR WX EFFE—5F—F7 I
32 SM-80508A2-TP SCREW M5 L=8 HWZ ETFE—9—F71EHRU 2
33 WP-0661016-SP WASHER AU >VD B XREHEE 1
34 401-68923 PRESSER MOTOR WA LT E—5— 1
35 * SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 AATURILE M4 X0, 7 L=10 4
36 401-72466 MOTOR_BASE T35 —_—X I
37 SL-6061292-TN SCREW M6 L=12 T —"—21EHRU 3
38 400-86606 PRESSER_BAR_GUIDE_BRACKET _ASM. X &A= () 4A 1
39 400-86607 PRESSER_BAR_GUIDE_BRACKET R EEE (1)
40 SM-6051400-SP SCREW R EREE/HmHRAL (1)
41 WP-0951016-SP WASHER 9.53X15X1 FEE 9. b3 X 15X 1 T
42 B1524-012-0BA PRESSER FOOT ASM. BHEZ @GA—RE) A 1
43 S$S-7091110-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 AFRL 9/64—-40 L=10.5 1
44 401-74573 CABLE_CLAMP_PLATE T—TJ)UEZ 1
45 GPK-26023000 BUSH A J—RJwya A 1
46 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP T—2JILoUv T 1
47 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 BRI M4 X0. 7 L=6 1
48 #02  401-72405 PRESSER_SPRING_H 2 (EaH 1
49 401-72464 CLOTH_PRESSER_SENSOR_ASM. AW Y— (48) 1
50 SL-4031691-SC SCREW M3 L=16 EEHELENRLU M3 L=16 2
51 S[-4031291-SC SCREW M3X12 BRNIMCELX M3 X0. 5 L=12 I
52 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESCIANWAN 1
53 * PS-0500142-KP SPRING PIN RIUIEY 1
54 * 401-72415 MAGNET WA 1
55 * 401-72424 MAGNET_HOLDER WAaBETEE 1
56 * WP-0621036-SP WASHER FrEEE 1
NOTE(;EER) #01....FOR DDL-9000C-FMS DDL

#02...FOR DDL-9000C-FSH



5. FEED ADJUST MECHANISM COMPONENTS
& D FHENRI fR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 401-74296 ASSY_FEED_ROCKER_CAM KEED AL () 1
2 401-74297 FEED_ROCKER_CAM KIEED AL (1)
3 $S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 IEHRL 15/64—28 L =8 (2)
4 B4123-522-00A NEEDLE BEARING XX Z—R)LO—= A 1
5 B4123-522-00B NEEDLE ROLLAR XX Z—R)LO-Z B 1
6 B4123-522-00C NEEDLE ROLLAR XX ZT—KFLO—=> C I
7 401-74298 FEED_ROCKER_CAM_TOP KFEDNLE 1
8 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FRU 9./64-40 L =6 2
9 400-37365 FEED ROCKER ROD ASM. KEZXODOw R (#) 1

10 400-26277 FEED ROCKER ROD KEEOOw R (1)
(K| 229-11101 WALKING FOOT PIN C KEXDE> C [@D)
12 S$S5-6090620-TP SCREW FrRu (1)
13 401-74300 FEED_CONNECTING_LINK_A EEUVT A 2
14 401-74302 FEED_CONNECTING_LINK_B BEUT B 2
15 400-61246 FEED ROCKER ARM ALL ASM. KIEED BT (F85R) 1
16 400-58504 FEED ROCKER ARM ASM. KEXEDEE (8 (@)
17 400-42079 FEED ROCKER ARM IKIEED fE @)
18 $S-6121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 TR 3/16—-28 L=15.5 (1)
19 229-11002 WALKING FOOT PIN B KEZXDEY B (1)
20 S$S5-6090620-TP SCREW FrRu (1)
21 236-16709 FEED ROCKER SHAFT METAL KFEEDE XS )L I
22 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. TEZASR N (fB) 2
23 229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR FEIRS A hZ (1)
24 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 IFHRL 1./4-40 L =6 (2)
25 401-72134 FEED_ROCKER_DUST_SEAL KIFBED 8% S A N —)b 1
26 401-74299 FEED_ROCKER_REAR_METAL KFED B XS] I
27 400-37005 ASSY_FEED_ROCKER_BASE_ARM KEED &R () 1
28 400-26281 FEED ROCKER BASE ARM KFED BB @)
29 SM-6051400-SP SCREW TRl (1)
30 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 EEE/IEA M5 (1)
31 SM-4050855-SP SCREW BXAC M5 L =8 [@D)
32 400-26282 FEED ROCKER BASE SHAFT KIED B8 1
33 105-23702 WASHER KOSV ODvT v 1
34 400-86735 ADJUSTING LINK ASM. EDOBEESmU Vo (1) 1
35 400-86695 FEED_ADJUSTING_LINK EOREEU D (1
36 400-86696 FEED_ADJUSTING_LINK_PIN FEU T )
37 SM-80506A2-TP SCREW M5 L=6 INAEFUSELESRL M5 L =6 (2)
38 401-72467 ADJUSTING_LINK_FULCRUM_SHAFT AR 3 1
39 SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 NAETYTELESRL M6 L =6 1
40 400-86736 RUBBER PLUG BNy 1
41 401-72460 FEED_CHANGING_SHAFT XD Z R 1
42 SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 NAETYTELESRL M6 L =6 1
43 401-72508 FEED_CHANGING_SHAFT_METAL_A EOTIRE XS )L A 1
44 401-72138 FEED_CHANGING_DUST_SEAL TR R o —)b 1
45 400-86616 FEED_CHANGING_SHAFT_METAL_B EOZEREIA S B 1
46 401-72378 REVERSE_FEED_LEVER EED L JN— 1
47 401-74291 FEED_CONTROL_SENSOR_PLATE WED IR 1
48 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 BN M4 L =6 1
49 401-72509 FEED_LEVER_SHAFT E=D L)\—#h 1
50 401-72510 FEED_LEVER_SHAFT_METAL EDOUI\—EAZ )L 1
51 B2431-215-000 THREAD TRIMMER LINK SPRING RO U TER 2
52 401-74293 ASSY_FEED_LEVER_ARM EDO U= (i) 1
53 401-74294 FEED_LEVER_ARM ED LJ\—f (D
54 229-12307 PIN EOLN—BE (1)
55 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 ASURILE MB5X0. 8 L=16 (1)
56 229-52501 BACK LEVER STOPPER JNw U= hw/{— 2
57 SM-6051850-TP SCREW M5 L=18 )R M5 L=18 2
58 401-74405 FEED_CONTROL_SENSOR_BASE_ASM  3#3%b 7>/ U ERfI4R4E 1
59 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 BN M4 L =6 2
60 401-74317 FEED_ROCKER_SHAFT KX D By 1
61 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 FHRAC M5 X0. 8 L =6 2

_]O_



6. VERTICAL FEED COMPONENTS
EREDBER

_]]_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 401-74590 LOWER_SHAFT_METAL TER X &)L 1
2 401-72137 LOWER_SHAFT_REAR_DUST_SEAL TEBIZA N —)b 1
3 SB-1200018-00 BEARING AR 1
4 RC-1200001-KP C-SHAPED SNAP RING C 1t 1
5 401-74321 LOWER_SHAFT T 1
6 SB-4120001-00 BEARING CADDE 1
7 CS-1201171-TP THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=11 ASANE D=12 W=11 1
8 SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 NAEFSELESRQL M6 L =6 2
9 401-74325 BEARING NFPUvT 1

10 * 401-68922 VERTICAL FEED MOTOR LEFEDE—% 1
11 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 AAJUNUE M4 X0, 7 L=10 4
12 401-72455 VERTICAL_MOTOR_BASE +tFE—5—15H 1
13 SM-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 EJURILE M6 L=10 2
14 401-72443 FEED_BASE_DRIVING_LINK EOBLETUVY 1
15 401-74581 FEED_PIN_A EOEY A 1
16 401-74582 FEED_PIN_B ZEDEY B 1
17 SM-9040650-TP SCREW M4 L=6 AERILN M4 L =6 2
18 401-72444 FEED_LINK_ARM_A_COMPL EFUVOB A 1
19 SM-4051255-SP SCREW M5 L=12 TR M5 L=12 1
20 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 TEE 5. 5X10X0. 8 1
21 401-72446 FEED_LINK_ARM_B_COMPL FFUT TR B I
22 SM-4051255-SP SCREW M5 L=12 HRRAL M5B L=12 2
23 401-72454 FEED_CONNECT_LINK EEBU VD 1
24 401-72448 FEED_MOTOR_LINK_COMPL EFE—5UVOHE 1
25 SM-8480652-TP SCREW It M6 X0. 75 L =6 2
26 133-19405 MAIN FEED ROCKER PIN XAV T4—ROvA—EY 2
27 SB-4080001-00 BEARING AN DE 1
28 401-72440 FEED_BASE_COMPL EDhE (e 1
29 401-72453 FEED_LINK_SHAFT EFUV O 1
30 % $S-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FTRRAL 1./8-44 L =6 2
31 RC-0740811-KP C-RING C It 8 T
32 WP-0820516-SP WASHER 11.6X8.2X0.6 TEE 8. 2X11. 8X0. 6 1
33 SB-4080001-00 BEARING AR 1
34 401-72451 FEED_LINK_METAL EFRUVOX5) 1
35 401-72452 FEED_LINK_METAL B FFRUVOXSIL_B 1
36 HM-0022300-00 FAN MOTOR TJ7UE—% T
37 SL-4031491-SC SCREW M3X14 BB ELANRU 2
38 401-72461 FAN_PLATE 7 7 VETR 1
39 SM-4041255-SP SCREW M4 L=12 HARMAL M4 L=12 1
40 401-73467 FAN MOTOR RELAY CORD ASSY T 7 VE—SRETI— N 1
41 401-72439 FEED_BASE_STOPPER EDBIRY)T— 1
42 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 ARl M5X 0. 7 L=8 2
43 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 FEE 5. 5 X 10XO0. 8 2
44 CM-3003000-03 HIGH TEMPARATURE CAUTION LABEL 2(31.5) &i@i¥=>—J/L2 (3 1. 5) 1
45 B1613-012-100 FEED DOG | XD | 1
46 401-74577 UNDER_SPROCKET_ASM. TRTOT v ~_#E& I
47 SM-6042000-SP SCREW FRU M4 L =20 (3)
48 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 ZREE (K) Ik M6 L =8 2
49 401-74334 GEAR_LARGE ZREEE (K) 1
50 * #01 401-74396 FEED_BASE_COMPL_H EDA (fE5)H 1
NOTE(*5C) #01...DDL-9000C-FSH ONLY DDL —9000C — FSH®D#

_]2_



7. HOOK DRIVING COMPONENTS
EERILR

_]8_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 401-74328 HOOK_SHAFT e 1
2 229-16555 OIL SEAL SCREW ASM. TEFTlEsdH s () 1
3 229-16506 SET SCREW TEETLEHIAL (1)
4 110-15906 OIL WICK TERFTLIEsDI U (D
5 RO-0360802-00 RUBBER RING ouvy 1
6 401-74331 HOOK_SHAFT_METAL_ASM EERIXS)U_MH T
7 401-74332 HOOK_SHAFT_METAL FEEIAX Y )L (1)
8 TA-0180401-MO NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP Ik D=1. 8X2. 1 L =4. (1)
9 TA-0290301-M0 PLUG I D=2. 9X 3. 2 L =3 (1)

10 401-45927 OIL SEAL FAI—) 1
11 400-10805 OIL SEAL RING FAI>—=)U 1
12 G1812-870-000 LOWER SHAFT INNER BEARING Tegch 7o 1
13 400-86691 HOOK_SHAFT_BEARING_SUPPORT_ASM Z&g~7 1) >/ 4 5h4f 1
14 400-86692 HOOK_SHAFT_BEARING_SUPPORT LTI @)
15 S$5-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 FRU 11,/64—-40 L =6.5 (2)
16 401-72135 HOOK_SHAFT_DUST_SEAL RIS =)L T
17 401-74333 HOOK SHAFT REAR METAL X X5 1
18 SB-4080001-00 BEARING CAHAMDEZ 1
19 #01  401-74335 GEAR_SMALL_A ZEEEE () A 1
20 #01  401-74336 GEAR_SMALL_B ZmeEE (J\) B 1
21 #01  401-74337 GEAR_SMALL_C ZameE (V) C T
22 #01  401-74338 GEAR_SMALL_D ZEsEE () D 1
23 #01  401-74369 GEAR_SMALL_E ZEEgE () E 1
24 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 NAETYTELESRL M6 L =8 2
25 # 110-38759 BOBBIN CASE ASM. REVT—Z (FRAD) 1
26 % 229-64001 BOBBIN A meE> (A) 1
27 401-74351 INNER HOOK HOLDER R 1
28 SS-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 BXfal 11/64—-40 L=10 1
29 ¥ 110-38650 HOOK ASM. BIHE () 1
30 % #02  228-90404 RP HOOK C RPZ£C 1
3T %« #02  228-90206 RP HOOK RPZE T
32 % #02  228-90305 RP HOOK S RP£S 1
33 % #02  B9117-552-A00 BOBBIN REY 1
34 #02  228-96252 BOBBIN CASE ASM. REVS—2Z (48) 1
35 #02  RO-0360802-00 RUBBER RING ouvy 1
36 #02  110-79506 FRONT SCREW TERRTIESDHRRAC 1
NOTE(;Es2) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS IR
#02....0PTIONAL PARTS AN )

_]4_



8. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
ARYIO R

T\ ©

15 -



REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 #02 401-74319 KNIFE_UNIT XR1Zw b 1
2 % 401-72486 THREAD_TRIMMER_KNIFE FAREIO AR (1)
3 % 401-72487 HANDLING_DEVICE_KNIFE ARTEEAR (1)
4 #02 401-74318 THREAD_TRIMMER_BASE Aok w=t (1)
5 401-72489 HANDLING_DEVICE_BASE RelFELH (1)
6 * 114-20601 SCREW XX EHRUC (€2
7 401-72497 TRIMMER_BACK_SPRING ARUIORLIER 1
8 B1116-210-D00 FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER FEL IS N 1
9 401-72498 RUBBER_STOPPER_PLATE PARACENIN 1 1

10 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 B MB L =6 2
K 401-72499 THREAD_TRIMMER_CAM RUDAL 1
12 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 AEFIELESRL M6 L =8 2
13 #02 401-74323 CONNECTING_ROD_ASM_R ARUIDERFOY R (f8) 1
14 401-36701 ROD_END Oy RIVR (2)
15 #02 401-74324 CONNECTING_BAR U0 EfEE (1)
16 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5X0.8 TYPET ABFYE MEX0. 8 1%& [2)
17 401-72500 TRIMMER_MOVING_ARM FED0 ExERE 1
18 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FNETURIL b 1
19 400-62168 PICKER SPRING HOOK £y A—(F s 1
20 401-72481 TRIMMER_MOVING_SHAFT FUD0 ExEhEh 1
21 401-72482 THREAD_TRIMMER_METAL_A RUIDOXZIL_A T
22 CS-0800881-TP THRUST COLLAR 2ASAN% D=8 W=8 1
23 SM-80506A2-TP SCREW M5 L=6 NAEFMIELESRL MBE L =6 2
24 401-72484 THREAD_TRIMMER_ROD ARtpobOw K 1
25 SD-0500403-TP SCREW BRL 1
26 401-72477 THREAD_TRIMMER_ARM_ASM RUIDE ) T
27 401-72478 THREAD_TRIMMER_ARM Lavile):il (1)
28 401-72479 THREAD_TRIMMER_ARM_PIN REIOBE > (1)
29 SM-8480652-TP SCREW IE»RL MBX0. 75 L =6 2
30 401-72480 TRIMMER_ADJUSINGT_PIN RUID A 1
31 SM-80506A2-TP SCREW M5 L=6 NANNEEHRU ME L =6 2
32 RC-2651218-KP RETAINING RING C F it 1
33 400-36998 ASSY_PICKER_ARM Evh— () 1
34 400-61215 PICKER ARM ey h— (1)
35 400-36997 ASSY_PICKER Ewh—48 (1)
36 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 U 9/64-40 L =6 [§2)
37 400-29398 PICKER SPRING EvAh—En 1
38 SD-0641456-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=14.5 Bl D=6. 35 H=14. 5 1
39 401-72491 THREAD_TRIMMER_SOLENOID_F_ASM RUDYVLU/AR_F (#) 1
40 401-72494 THREAD_TRIMMER_SOLENOID_F RUDVYLU/AR_F (1)
1 401-74583 SOLENOID_INSTALLING_BASE U /A REfIHR (@3]
42 NM-6040001-SE NUT M4 NEF Yk (2)
43 WS-0410002-KR SPRING WASHER M4 FEE M4 (2)
44 401-74584 SPRING s gl (1)
45 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 FEEE 6. 2 X 13 X1 2
46 400-86711 SORENOID_PIN JUJAREY T
47 $S-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 TRt 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
48 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E Lt 5 1
49 106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER EEO—>T v+ 2
50 SD-0500701-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=5 H=7 2
51 NS-6110310-SP HEXAGONAL NUT 11/64-40 ABFYN 11./64-40 2
52 400-86712 CONNECTING ROD FELT EfEOY K7L b 2
53 401-72495 CLUTCH_PLATE I3 FR 1
54 400-86635 CLUTCH_SHAFT IS vFH 1
55 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 kR M6 L =8 1
56 401-72496 THREAD_TRIMMER_SHAFT RUIDE; 1
57 401-72483 THREAD_TRIMMER_METAL_B SUDbXFIL_ B 1
58 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6X1 TYPE1 AEFYE MBX 1T 11#& 2
59 WP-0621016-SH WASHER TREE 1
60 B1116-804-000 CLOTH PLATE WASHER A 1
61 400-90099 WASHER RUD XN YT—5 T
62 400-95843 ASSY_CAM_FOLLOWER DLRESF (W) 1
63 400-86624 CAM_FOLLOWER_ASM. A LEEFHE (1)
64 SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 NAEFSSELESRL M6 L =6 (2)
65 400-86748 ROLLER SHAFT 0O 1
66 400-15671 CAM_ROLLER ALO—5— T
67 NM-6040001-SP NUT M4X0.7 AFTYh M4X0. 7 1#& 2
68 400-86623 STOPPER_SCREW Z hw)t—RU 1
69 401-72490 CAM_FOLLOWER_STOPPER NLREFA ) — 1
70 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 AE7URILE M5 X0, 7 L =8 2
71 401-72504 THREAD_TRIMMER_SPRING_D RUPEa_ D T
72 401-72501 PICKER_LINK_ASM Ewvh—U>o (1) 1
73 401-72502 PICKER_LINK Eyvh—Uvo (1
74 401-72503 PICKER_LINK_RUBBER Evh—Urodn (1)
75 SD-0630275-SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=2.7 B D=6. 35 H=2. 7 1
76 229-50000 PICKER LINK PIN EYA-UTIEY 1
77 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 AEFvh 15/64-28 1
78 WP-0621016-SH WASHER FRES 1
79 SM-8061050-TP SCREW Ikt M6 L =10 1
80 SM-8061010-TP SCREW kR M6 L =10 1
81 SM-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 AEJURUR M6 L =10 2
82 137-38802 SUSPENSION SCREW RE VR Z=8 XN 1
83 #01 114-19504 THRUST COLLAR A RASARE A 1
84 #01 114-19603 THRUST COLLAR B ASRALE B 1
85 #01 114-19702 THRUST COLLAR C ASARE C 1
86 01 114-19801 THRUST COLLAR D ASARE D I
87 #01 114-19900 THRUST COLLAR E ASAKE E 1
88 * 401-74398 CONNECTING_ROD_ASM_R RUIDERZEOY RE R 1
89 * 400-86709 CONNECTING_BAR S (1)
90 *  #02 401-74315 TRIMMER_MOVING_ARM FD0 ExERE 1
91 * #02 401-74316 THREAD_TRIMMER_CAM RUDAL T
92 * 401-72485 KNIFE_UNIT XR1Zw b 1
93 * 401-72488 THREAD_TRIMMER_BASE RIOtH (1)
94 *  #02 401-68860 THREAD_TRIMER_ROD HRpoOw R 1
95 *  $#02 401-72477 THREAD_TRIMMER_ARM_ASM AYIOKE (#) 1
96 * 02 401-74314 THREAD_TRIMMER_ARM RUID [§D)
NOTE(;¥52) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS EIRER

#02...DDL-9000C-FSH ONLY

_]6_

DDL —9000 C — FSH D



9. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
HE MRk

17 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 % Qty
1 SM-8050402-TP SCREW 1EHRL 1
2 SM-8050402-TP SCREW kL 1
3 401-74358 GEAR_BOX_COVER FPRvIRE 1
4 401-74359 GEAR_BOX_PACKING FPRy I X)\wF> 1
5 SM-4051255-SP SCREW M5 L=12 BRRLU M5 L=12 6
6 401-72469 LINK_COVER_ASM U HI—# 1
7 401-74360 LINK_COVER U h\— (1)
8 401-74361 GEAR_BOX_LUBRICATION_FELT FrYRy I EHT )L b (1)
9 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 NAEJURILE M4 XO0. 7 L=6 2
10 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 FEE 4. 5X 10X0. 8 2
11 401-74306 FEED_ROCKER_CAM_LUBRICATION_FELT_ASM. K5ED ALEH T )0 NE T
12 401-74394 FELT_PLATE 7 1)U hEUSHR (1)
13 401-74362 FEED_ROCKER_CAM_LUBRICATION_FELT KFEED A LRI )L H (1)
14 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 BNMRLU M4 L=6 2
15 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 TEE 4. 5X 10X0. 8 2
16 401-72430 ASSY_FLOATER FEFHE 1
17 401-72433 FLOATER_CAP FEFFYT 1
18 RO-0611801-00 RUBBER RING ouvy 1
19 401-72437 FLOATER_CASE_GUIDE FEFT—AFEAN 1
20 401-49785 ASSY_FLOATER_SIGHT_WINDOW_B FEFIERE B _## 1
21 400-00344 LUBRICATING INLET CAP feadF vy T M
22 400-86697 FLOATER_SIGHT_WINDOW_B FETFIETREB (1)
23 RO-0481901-00 RUBBER RING ouvy (1)
24 SL-6040892-TN BOLT EERFERABIURIL & 1
25 236-30106 TUBE B Fa—7B 0.1
26 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 0.43
27 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B JXA 1t B 1
28 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A JUATIED A 4
29 401-72436 OIL_TANK FTAINEY 1
30 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 BNMRUELARX M5 X0. 8 L=10 2
31 RO-0982401-00 O-RING [ORBZ7 I
32 400-13595 OIL_EXIT_CAP BmFry T 1
33 401-74307 OIL_FILTER_ASM. FAIWT«ILF— (f8) 1
34 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B JXA 71k B (2)
35 236-30601 OIL FILTER JOINT FAIWTAIE—=I3AU~ (1)
36 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7J (0.045)
37 401-78658 PIPE 47 (0.27)
38 236-30106 TUBE B Fa—7JB (0.035)
39 236-30650 OIL FILTER JOINT ASM. FTAIWT4IWEI—=I 342~ (1) (1)
40 236-30601 OIL FILTER JOINT FTAIWT4IET—IaA> s (1)
41 236-30403 OIL FILTER FTAINTAIE— (D
42 236-30502 OIL FILTER STOPPER FTAIWT 45—t (1)
43 HX-0015000-0K CABLE CLIP =)o UwvT 3
44 401-74365 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW LHEFRHRL 1
45 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
46 236-28803 PLUNGER TSI v— I
47 236-28902 PLUNGER SPRING T5VIv—F 1
48 400-38328 PLUNGER SCREW T50Iv—RU 1
49 RO-0681901-00 RUBBER RING ouvy 1
50 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 ANAEJURILE MB X0, 7 L=8 1
51 229-01409 NEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSH CAP HEEXYILF v T T
52 #02 236-29256 OIL WICK SUPPORT ASM. B A () 1
53 #02 236-29207 OIL WICK SUPPORT SIS A (1)
54 #02 CQ-2500000-01 OIL WICK SHIS (0.25)
55 #02 SM-5040655-SN SCREW JUA > RRL 1
56 #02 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7J 0.75
57 #02 CQ-2000000-01 OIL WICK SES 0.18
58 #02 229-25101 OIL FELT PRESSER BRI TILNMEZ 1
59 #02 400-75404 FACE FELT ASM. EHTTIUN () 1
60 401-74356 CONNECTING SCREW J\A TEfER U 1
61 SM-4041055-SP SCREW TRRC M4 L =10 I
62 #01 401-74399 CAP FAIWEVOFvy T 1
63 401-36258 CORD_HOLDER O— REX 1
64 SQ-2050453-MZ CONNECTING SCREW I\A TERER U 1
NOTE(F52) #01...DDL-9000C-FMS ONLY

#02...DDL-9000C-FSH ONLY

_]8_

DDL —9000 C — FMS Dd+
DDL —9000 C — FSH D



10. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS
BENEX D Bk

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 401-74366 ASSY REVERSE FEED ARM WEORBE (48) 1
2 401-72459 REVERSE_FEED_ARM W% OB (1
3 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 AEJURILE MBEX0. 8 L=16 (1)
4 401-68921 HORIZONTAL FEED MOTOR KEEDE—2 1
5 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 AAFURILE M4 X0. 7 L=10 4
6 401-72456 HORIZONTAL_MOTOR_BASE KFEE—5—18 1
7 SM-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 REFURILE M6 L=10 3
8 400-10278 MOTOR LINK T-5UVY 1
9 SM-4051255-SP SCREW M5 L=12 QL M5 L=12 1

10 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 Ikl M5X0. 8 L=6 1
11 SB-4080001-00 BEARING TADDEE 1
12 401-72458 HORIZ_CONNECT_LINK KFERED > 1
13 401-72457 HORIZ_MOTOR_LINK_PIN KEEDE—H—UV oY 1
14 400-86699 REVERSE_FEED_LINK_PIN BEO Uy 1
15 SM-8480652-TP SCREW Ikl MBX0. 75 L =6 1
6 * 401-74372 LED_TB_SWITCH LEDF TB XA vF 1
17 SM-4050855-SP SCREW AL M5 L =8 2
18 CM-3003000-03 HIGH TEMPARATURE CAUTION LABEL 2(31.5) @&y —/L2 (31. B) 1

_]9_



11. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS
B CRILEBFR

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 401-73450 PANEL-F ASSY PANEL — F# 1
2 % 401-73451 PANEL_COVER_F ASSY 1) CRIVADIN—RT F #8 (1
3 401-73459 PANEL COVER R ASM BE) RV 148 (1)
4 401-72386 PANEL_COVER_R BIE)(RIVHI—1 (1)
5 401-72420 FIX_PLATE U FEEER (3)
6 401-72422 INDICATOR ATIT—5— M
7 401-72423 USB_COVER USB #/— (1)
8 401-69398 PNL-F PCB ASSY PNL — F Eff (D
9 SV-4030802-SN TAPPING SCREW WITH FLANGE M3X8  EEffE4 wEVRU (1)

10 401-74580 PANEL_CABLE_CLAMP_PLATE JRFIVT — D IVEEMR (1
K| SV-4030802-SN TAPPING SCREW WITH FLANGE M3X8  EN&% vEfAC (€3)
12 SM-8050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 IEHRLU M5 X0. 8 L =8 3
13 401-74408 PANEL_CSHION_RUBBER NIV v avdh 2
14 401-75585 CTL-PNL CORD ASSY CTL—-PNL O—R# 1
15 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESIAWAN 1

_20_



12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
ARIFERR

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 401-08402 THRED_STAND_B HRITEE B 1
2 400-85786 SPOOL REST ARM (LOWER) R () (1)
3 400-85787 SPOOL REST ARM (UPPER) Rim (k) (1)
4 400-85788 SPOOL REST FREZM (2)
5 400-85789 SPOOL REST CUSHION RESMI v 3V 2
6 400-85790 SPOOL PIN RESE (2)
7 400-85791 SPOOL RETAINER HBEIRNIESD (2)
8 400-85794 THREAD GUIDE $oE (2)
9 400-85795 THREAD GUIDE BUSHING FETva

10 400-96326 SPOOL REST ARM LOWER SCREW Ak () koL (1)
11 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 NABFvE M5

12 400-96327 SPOOL REST ARM UPPER SCREW i (b)) 1EHRU (1)
13 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 NEFYvhHS Mb

14 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER M5 [FREE M5 2)
15 WP-0531001-SC WASHER M5 FTEEHHERN M5 (2)
16 401-08401 THREAD_STAND_A RUESE A

17 400-85784 SPOOL REST ROD LOWER g () (1)
18 400-85785 SPOOL REST ROD UPPER HasE (k) (1)
19 400-85792 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AT @)
20 400-85793 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP TR EL vy S

21 400-96325 SPOOL REST ROD NUT RUELEF Y (D
22 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 FES

23 400-85796 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CUSHION  (37#5R5#R I A (2)
24 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 BT M5 L=14 2
25 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 AEFrvhs M5 (2)

_2]_



13. UNDER COVER COMPONENTS
7Y =HI-ER

L
REF.NO
1 400-62323 UNDER COVER B ASM. 7 —HI\— B 1
2 236-39008 UNDER COVER FH—HI— (1)
3 B1116-210-D00 FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER B2 A (4)

_22_



14. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

S ERE%
e
|
‘ 16+:17:25
| |
‘ | |
\ | |
\ \ \
| WE | |
| 10— | |
\ \ \
\
\ — L
|
|
- -
21~23
19
REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ % Qty
1 401-35803 HEAD COVER ZEER A/ — 1
2 229-58052 RUBBER HINGE ASM. SN—=rY (#8) 1
3 229-26505 WASHER TEERD W I E (2)
4 229-26000 RUBBER CUSHION YN (2)
5 229-58003 FRAME BUBBER CUSHION GET A PN (2)
6 229-26208 NAIL JLEVIETBE] (8)
7 229-26356 HINGE COMPL. EUIRE (2)
8 401-74598 ACCESSORIE BAG ASM. F fER/I\vo (@) F 1
9 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG BRI\ (1)
10 400-55591 HEXAGONAL WRENCH KYE FNAEREZ/F 3 mm (1)
1 #o01 401-74570 HEAD_SUPPORT_ROD TR A 1 D)
12 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND CHIAWAN (1)
13 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE) RSA)\— () (1)
14 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) RSA)\— () (1)
15 225-02504 THREAD GUIDE BAR RENE (D
6 * #02 MDB-100B1402 NEEDLE DBX1#14-2 DBX T#14—-2 T
17 #03 MDB-100B1102 NEEDLE DBX1#11-2 DBX 1#11-2 1
18 # 401-02087 JUKI_MACHINE_OIL_7 JUK | ¥ vHAIL7 1
19 B9121-012-0A0 OILER ASM. JAZE USA 1
20 ¥ 229-64001 BOBBIN A REY A 1
21 #02  401-75824 DDL-9000CS SIMPLE MANUAL(T0K) DDL —9000 CS®&ZHER (10 K) 1
22 #03  401-75870 DDL-9000CS SIMPLE MANUAL(CS) DDL —9000 CS @3 (CS) 1
23 #01 401-74382 KA154 INSTRUCTION MANUAL/PARTS LIST AK 154 Buksigaz, /i—vYUZ ~ 1
24 401-75822 DDL-9000CS_INSTRUCTION_MANUAL_ CD DDL —9000 CS EURsiHZ CD 1
25 *  $#04 MC-2005007-52 134 #75-2 134 #75-2 1
NOTE(F5E) #01...FOR AK_AA AK_GG AK_AA, AK_GGH
#02...FOR AAEE AAT EER
#03...FOR GG GG H
#04...FOR BB BB H

*ABOUT THE DESTINATION, THE SPREAD "HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST"

PLEASE SEE

HEHICDOVTIE. BEED (Jt—YUZ NTHIBICKELT) &

_28_

=08

2N



15. EXCLUSIVE PARTS DDL-9000C-FSH
DDL —9000 C — FSH HZH&m

1 #01 400-89605 THROAT_PLATE_J SR J 1
2 401-07708 NEEDLE_BAR_METAL_LOWER_H HETXYIL_H 1
3 400-61767 NEEDLE BAR H &t H 1
4 ¥ #03 MDB-100B2100 NEEDLE DBX1 #21 $ DBX 1 #21 1
5 B9117-012-000 BOBBIN ReE> 1
[ 400-24124 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE SERET 1
7 #01 D1524-555-EBL PRESSER FOOT ASM. BEZEHF EH— REE) 1
8 400-64839 PRESSER FOOT ASM. BEHER () BH— T 1
9 401-74353 INNER_HOOK_HOLDER_H PR H 1
10 110-92251 LUBRICATING BOBBIN ASM. famEia 1
T 400-55604 THREAD TAKE UP COMP. H KIES H T
12 400-00264 BOBBIN CASE ASM. RE>—2H 1
13 400-55058 ASSY COUNTER WEIGHT H HeiE () H 1
14 400-53411 COUNTER WEIGHT H HEE H (1)
15 400-04171 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW 1IEHRL (1)
16 SM-8081652-TP SCREW M8 L=16 IE$HRC M8 L =16 (D
17 SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 NANTELEDHRL M6 L =6 (2)
18 400-63697 ARM THREAD GUIDE A H T—LAFENA H 1
19 #02 110-62601 FEED DOG %D 1
20 1#02 110-62007 THROAT PLATE A SR A 1
21 #01 114-03003 FEED J b J T
22 400-23223 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE RN 1
23 x #04 MC-2005013-00 NEEDLE 134 NM130 $F 134 NM 130 1
NOTE(;F5E) #01...FOR AA.BB.EE AA, BB, EER

#02....FOR GG
#03....FOR AA.GG.EE
#04...FOR BB

*ABOUT THE DESTINATION, THE SPREAD "HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST"

PLEASE SEE.

GGH
AA, GG, EEHA

AEICDOVTE. REEED =Y UXSTHIAICKRLT) Z8RULTTEL,

_24_



16. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS
=B8R

_25_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A Qty
1 401-74410 TABLE ASM. T—2)L (#8) 1
2 401-72421 TABLE F—2)b (1)
3 110-75900 RUBBER SPACER ARSI X N (2)
4 110-75801 RUBBER SPACER NI (2)
5 B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL £ (20=V) (4)
6 B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL g (20=D) (@)
7 D8226-555-E00 FRAME RUBBER CUSHION A BEER T W 3 R (2)
8 #01 111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION T fiES 1
9 #02  GPK-700010A0 3-JOINT PEDAL 70 3ERFYIHE70 (SC —1YU—=X) 1

10 #02  111-57559 T-STAND ASM. TH GB) 1
11 111-55769 SMALL CASTINGS BOX B ASM. T—JIVIVPAN B 1
12 111-56007 CASE IIAN Q)
13 111-55801 CASE MAGNET INPANT T X w (1)
14 111-55751 CASE ASM. B JTWIAN B (#8) (1)
15 SK-3382001-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=20 AARAL D=3. 8 L=20 (4)
16 111-55157 DRAWER ASM. SIEHUHA 1
17 111-55108 DRAWER SlEHL @)
18 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT SIEHUXA (2)
19 SK-3311600-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 AL D=3. 1 L=16 (6)
20 #02  GPK-710010A0 2-PEDAL ASM. 71 2EXRYIHE71 (SC —1YU—X) 1
21 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER SIERHUA N w/{— I
22 SK-3513200-SC WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 Ak D=5. 1 L=32 4
23 #03  111-59456 CASTER ASM. FvA5—if 1
24 SM-9086523-SE HEXAGONAL BOLT TNAERIL (2)
25 111-59407 CASTER FrRY— (4)
26 111-59506 STRUT AUXILIARY PLATE AR (2)
27 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 FfEE 8. B X 15X 1. 4 (2)
28 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 TREE 8. 7X 18X 1. 6 (2)
NOTE(3EED) #01...FOR JT-D950 JT—-D950H
#02...FOR JT-D95A -D95B JT-D95A —D95BH

#03...0PTIONAL PARTS

_26_



17. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS
R RIEX BB

REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 400-65571 ELECTRIC FAN HOOK COOLING DEVICE BE T 7 VEALEE 1
2 400-44065 FAN_RELAY_CABLE 7 g a—R (D
3 400-64805 FAN FILTER TrUT A — (D
4 400-64806 FAN COOLING COVER AHITFVAN=T 7 (D
5 400-65564 FAN MOTOR ASSY J7VE—S4# (D
6 SK-3415001-SE SCREW D=4.1 [=50 FARC D=4. T L=50 @
7 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE J—RRFv I (3)
8 400-65572 HOOK COOLING DEVICE INSTRUCTION MANUAL B8} 7 7 »/ & e BEREHEIE (D

_27_



18. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEFERY AN

As to the place changed, refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts (Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

ZR@EHRE, FLRev. No. RECEBRI LS,
BOEAUNTNEEDEEER, HRENLGETE, CEXTEES,
* kK kK K K

No.1696-01]'+-Rev.No.

*A:Added parts@m%2/D:0bsoleted partsllBBS/E:Erratumik

Rev.|Page|lRef. Parts No. Rev.|[PagelRef. Parts No.
* |No. E [|No. & % * |No. E [No. & &
D 00 2 8(401-74368
D 00 8 35 |SM-6041202-TP A 01 8 35| SM-6041002-TP
A 01 8 53| PS-0500142-KP
A 01 8 541401-72415
A 01 8 551401-72424
A 01 8 56 |WP-0621036-SP
D 00 10 60|401-74304 A 01 10 60|401-74317
A 01 10 61|SM-8050612-TFP
D 00 12 10[401-68921 A 01 12 10(401-68922
A 01 12 50|401-74396
A 01 16 88|401-74398
A 01 16 891400-86709
A 01 16 90|401-74315
A 01 16 91|401-74316
A 01 16 92|401-72485
A 01 16 93|1401-72488
A 01 16 941401-68860
A 01 16 95 |401-72477
A 01 16 96 |401-74314
D 00 19 41401-68922 A 01 19 41401-68921
A 01 23 25 |MC-2005007-52
A 01 24 23| MC-2005013-00

_28_



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e 5 NO e g NO e 5 NO e g NO
B1109-012-10B 2 59 | RC-0740811-KP 12 31| SM-4051405-SE 21 24 | SS-6090670-TP 16 36
B1109-552-000 2 58 | RC-1200001-KP 12 4| SM-5040655-SN 2 42 | SS-6110710-TP 14 15
B1116-210-D00 16 8 | RC-1700001-KP 2 81| SM-5040655-SN 4 20 | SS-6110710-TP 16 47
B1116-210-D00 22 3 | RC-2651218-KP 16 32 | SM-5040655-SN 18 55| 8S-6121610-SP 10 18
B1116-804-000 16 60 | RE-0300000-KO 6 36 | SM-6031002-TN 2 82 | SS-7080510-TP 6 7
B1524-012-0BA 8 42 | RE-0400000-KO0 2 75 | SM-6040602-TP 18 9| SS-7091110-TP 8 43
B1613-012-100 12 45 | RE-0400000-KO 4 19 | SM-6041002-TP 8 35| SS-7111110-TP 8 15
B2431-215-000 10 51 | RE-0500000-K0 2 66 | SM-6041002-TP 12 11 | SS-8150822-TP 10 3
B3118-552-H00 2 79 | RE-0500000-K0 8 21| SM-6041002-TP 19 5| S$S-8660610-TP 10 24
B3132-012-000 2 89 | RE-0500000-K0 16 48 | SM-6042000-SP 6 45| SV-4030802-SN 20 9
B4123-522-00A 10 4 | RE-0800000-KO 8 6 | SM-6042000-SP 12 47 | SV-4030802-SN 20 1"
B4123-522-00B 10 5| RO-0360802-00 14 5| SM-6050802-TP 12 42
B4123-522-00C 10 6 | RO-0360802-00 14 35 | SM-6050802-TP 16 70 | TA-0180401-M0 14 8
B8210-012-000 26 5| RO-0371801-00 18 45 | SM-6050802-TP 18 50 | TA-0290301-MO 14 9
B8210-012-000 26 6 | RO-0481901-00 18 23 | SM-6051400-SP 8 40 | TA-1250406-R0 2 6
B9117-012-000 24 5| RO-0611801-00 18 18 | SM-6051400-SP 10 29 | TA-1250406-R0 2 40
B9117-552-A00 14 33 | RO-0681901-00 18 49 | SM-6051402-TP 16 18
B9121-012-0A0 23 19 | RO-0982401-00 18 31| SM-6051602-TP 10 55 | WP-0410846-SC 2 68
SM-6051602-TP 19 3| WP-0450801-SD 18 10
CM-3002000-01 2 27 | SB-1060004-00 8 19 | SM-6051850-TP 10 57 | WP-0450801-SD 18 15
CM-3002000-03 2 28 | SB-1060005-00 8 24 | SM-6060802-TP 2 19 | WP-0450826-SC 4 23
CM-3003000-03 12 44 | SB-1080002-00 8 27 | SM-6060802-TP 2 23 | WP-0531000-SD 10 30
CM-3003000-03 19 18 | SB-1200018-00 12 3| SM-6061002-TP 12 13 | WP-0531001-SC 21 15
CQ-2000000-01 18 57 | SB-1200027-00 6 10 | SM-6061002-TP 16 81 | WP-0550800-SP 12 20
CQ-2500000-01 18 54 | SB-1200027-00 6 11 | SM-6061002-TP 19 7 | WP-0550800-SP 12 43
CS-0800881-TP 16 22 | SB-4080001-00 12 27 | SM-7040800-SL 2 69 | WP-0621016-SD 16 45
CS-1000881-TP 6 39 | SB-4080001-00 12 33 | SM-8040412-TP 4 21| WP-0621016-SH 16 59
CS-1201171-TP 12 7 | SB-4080001-00 14 18 | SM-8040612-TP 2 51 | WP-0621016-SH 16 78
SB-4080001-00 19 11 | SM-8040612-TP 2 78 | WP-0621036-SP 8 56
D1524-555-EBL 24 7 | SB-4120001-00 12 6 | SM-8050402-TP 18 1| WP-0661016-SP 8 33
D8204-555-D00 26 21| SD-0500403-TP 16 25 | SM-8050402-TP 18 2 | WP-0820516-SP 12 32
D8226-555-E00 26 7 | SD-0500701-TP 16 50 | SM-8050502-TP 4 22 | WP-0820526-SD 8 30
SD-0630275-SP 16 75 | SM-80506A2-TP 6 40 | WP-0871602-SE 26 28
EA-9500B01-00 2 36 | SD-0641456-TP 16 38 | SM-80506A2-TP 10 37 | WP-0951016-SP 8 41
EA-9500B01-00 6 29 | SK-3311600-SE 26 19 | SM-80506A2-TP 16 23 | WP-1612616-SE 21 22
EA-9500B01-00 8 52 | SK-3382001-SC 26 15 | SM-80506A2-TP 16 31| WS-0410002-KR 16 43
EA-9500B01-00 20 15| SK-3415001-SE 27 6 | SM-8050612-TP 10 61| WS-0510002-KN 21 14
EA-9500B01-00 23 12 | SK-3513200-SC 26 22 | SM-8050612-TP 19 10 | WS-0861410-KR 26 27
SL-4031291-SC 8 51| SM-80508A2-TP 8 32
GPK-26023000 8 45 | SL-4031491-SC 12 37 | SM-8050802-TP 20 12 | 105-23702 10 33
GPK-700010A0 26 9 | SL-4031691-SC 8 50 | SM-80606A2-TP 6 19 | 106-18304 16 49
GPK-710010A0 26 20 | SL-4040881-SC 2 62 | SM-80606A2-TP 10 39 | 110-15906 14 4
G1812-870-000 14 12 | SL-4041281-SC 2 64 | SM-80606A2-TP 10 42 | 110-28008 2 60
SL-4051091-SC 18 30 | SM-80606A2-TP 12 8 | 110-38650 14 29
HM-0022300-00 12 36 | SL-6040892-TN 2 39 | SM-80606A2-TP 16 64 | 110-38759 14 25
HX-0015000-0A 8 46 | SL-6040892-TN 18 24 | SM-80606A2-TP 24 17 | 110-62007 24 20
HX-0015000-0K 18 43 | SL-6051492-TN 2 15 | SM-80608A2-TP 2 8 | 110-62601 24 19
HX-0033900-0E 2 38 | SL-6052592-TN 6 28 | SM-80608A2-TP 2 9| 110-75801 26 4
SL-6061292-TN 8 37 | SM-80608A2-TP 2 56 | 110-75900 26 3
KX-0000002-30 2 35| SM-0050801-SC 4 24 | SM-80608A2-TP 6 14 | 110-79506 14 36
SM-0050801-SC 4 33 | SM-80608A2-TP 6 23 | 110-92251 24 10
MAO-11532000 27 7 | SM-2040750-TP 2 25 | SM-80608A2-TP 6 26 | 111-55108 26 17
MC-2005007-52 23 25| SM-2040955-TP 2 24 | SM-80608A2-TP 6 37 | 111-55157 26 16
MC-2005013-00 24 23 | SM-4040601-SC 8 47 | SM-80608A2-TP 8 29 | 111-55207 26 18
MDB-100B1100 6 42 | SM-4040655-SP 8 12 | SM-80608A2-TP 12 48 | 111-55751 26 14
MDB-100B1102 23 17 | SM-4040655-SP 10 48 | SM-80608A2-TP 14 24 | 111-55769 26 11
MDB-100B1400 6 43 | SM-4040655-SP 10 59 | SM-80608A2-TP 16 12 | 111-55801 26 13
MDB-100B1402 23 16 | SM-4040655-SP 18 14 | SM-8060812-TP 16 55 | 111-56007 26 12
MDB-100B2100 24 4 | SM-4040855-SP 2 17 | SM-8061010-TP 16 80 | 111-57559 26 10
SM-4041055-SP 18 61| SM-8061050-TP 16 79 | 111-57567 26 8
NM-6040000-SN 2 71| SM-4041255-SP 12 39 | SM-8081652-TP 6 18 | 111-59407 26 25
NM-6040001-SE 16 42 | SM-4041455-SN 2 10 | SM-8081652-TP 24 16 | 111-59456 26 23
NM-6040001-SP 16 67 | SM-4050655-SP 2 21| SM-8480652-TP 12 25| 111-59506 26 26
NM-6050001-SC 16 16 | SM-4050655-SP 2 54 | SM-8480652-TP 16 29 | 114-03003 24 21
NM-6050001-SE 21 11| SM-4050655-SP 16 10 | SM-8480652-TP 19 15 | 114-19504 16 83
NM-6050001-SE 21 13 | SM-4050855-SP 2 70 | SM-9040650-TP 12 17 | 114-19603 16 84
NM-6050001-SE 21 25| SM-4050855-SP 10 31| SM-9086523-SE 26 24 | 114-19702 16 85
NM-6060001-SC 16 58 | SM-4050855-SP 19 17 | SQ-2050453-MZ 18 64 | 114-19801 16 86
NS-6110310-SP 16 51 | SM-4051055-SP 2 13 | SS-4080620-TP 12 30 | 114-19900 16 87
NS-6150310-SP 16 77 | SM-4051055-SP 4 31| SS-4111015-SP 14 28 | 114-20601 16 6
SM-4051255-SP 2 2| SS-6060210-SP 2 34 | 133-19405 12 26
PS-0500142-KP 8 53 | SM-4051255-SP 12 19 | SS-6090620-TP 10 12 | 137-38802 16 82
SM-4051255-SP 12 22 | $S-6090620-TP 10 20
RC-0410415-KP 2 77 | SM-4051255-SP 18 5| S$S-6090670-TP 6 5| 225-02504 23 15
RC-0560711-KP 4 18 | SM-4051255-SP 19 9 | S$S-6090670-TP 10 8 | 228-90206 14 31

_29_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
mE 5 NO o B NO mE 5 NO o 5 NO

228-90305 14 32 | 262-61602 4 13 | 400-86692 14 14 | 401-72404 8 1
228-90404 14 30 | 262-61701 4 14 | 400-86695 10 35 | 401-72405 8 48
228-96252 14 34 | 263-02901 8 14 | 400-86696 10 36 | 401-72407 8 2
229-01300 2 33 400-86697 18 22 | 401-72408 8 3
229-01409 6 2 | 400-00264 24 12 | 400-86699 19 14 | 401-72409 8 5
229-01409 18 51| 400-00344 18 21| 400-86709 16 89 | 401-72410 8 7
229-01805 2 52 | 400-04171 6 17 | 400-86711 16 46 | 401-72411 8 8
229-04106 10 23 | 400-04171 24 15 | 400-86712 16 52 | 401-72412 8 9
229-04155 10 22 | 400-09037 2 61| 400-86731 6 46 | 401-72413 8 10
229-06309 6 47 | 400-10278 19 8 | 400-86735 10 34 | 401-72415 8 54
229-06408 6 4| 400-10805 14 11 | 400-86736 10 40 | 401-72417 4 17
229-06457 6 3| 400-11144 4 15 | 400-86748 16 65 | 401-72418 6 24
229-11002 10 19 | 400-13595 18 32 | 400-88958 4 25 | 401-72420 20 5
229-11101 10 11 | 400-15671 16 66 | 400-88959 4 26 | 401-72421 26 2
229-12307 10 54 | 400-23223 24 22 | 400-89605 24 1| 401-72422 20 6
229-16506 14 3| 400-24124 24 6 | 400-90058 6 6 | 401-72423 20 7
229-16555 14 2 | 400-26277 10 10 | 400-90099 16 61 | 401-72424 8 55
229-20409 2 57 | 400-26281 10 28 | 400-95843 16 62 | 401-72425 8 17
229-21308 4 27 | 400-26282 10 32 | 400-96325 21 21| 401-72428 8 20
229-21407 4 28 | 400-29398 16 37 | 400-96326 21 10 | 401-72429 8 22
229-21506 2 83 | 400-32269 6 38 | 400-96327 21 12 | 401-72430 18 16
229-21506 4 29 | 400-35589 2 16 | 401-02087 23 18 | 401-72433 18 17
229-21605 2 80 | 400-36997 16 35 | 401-02261 2 26 | 401-72436 18 29
229-21704 4 30 | 400-36998 16 33 | 401-07708 24 2| 401-72437 18 19
229-25101 18 58 | 400-37005 10 27 | 401-08401 21 16 | 401-72439 12 41
229-26000 23 4| 400-37008 4 32 | 401-08402 21 1| 401-72440 12 28
229-26208 23 6 | 400-37365 10 9 | 401-26724 2 85 | 401-72443 12 14
229-26356 23 7 | 400-38328 18 48 | 401-35803 23 1| 401-72444 12 18
229-26505 23 3| 400-42079 10 17 | 401-35904 6 15 | 401-72446 12 21
229-32800 23 9 | 400-44065 27 2| 401-35905 6 31| 401-72448 12 24
229-33105 23 13 | 400-44857 6 12 | 401-35907 6 35 | 401-72451 12 34
229-33204 23 14 | 400-52933 2 55 | 401-35916 6 16 | 401-72452 12 35
229-45414 2 44 | 400-53411 24 14 | 401-36258 18 63 | 401-72453 12 29
229-45604 2 46 | 400-55058 24 13 | 401-36701 16 14 | 401-72454 12 23
229-45703 2 47 | 400-55591 23 10 | 401-39753 2 7 | 401-72455 12 12
229-45802 2 48 | 400-55604 24 11 | 401-41440 6 44 | 401-72456 19 6
229-50000 16 76 | 400-58504 10 16 | 401-41757 8 16 | 401-72457 19 13
229-52501 10 56 | 400-61215 16 34 | 401-45927 14 10 | 401-72458 19 12
229-58003 23 5| 400-61246 10 15 | 401-49785 18 20 | 401-72459 19 2
229-58052 23 2 | 400-61767 24 3| 401-68860 16 94 | 401-72460 10 41
229-63409 2 45 | 400-62168 16 19 | 401-68921 19 4| 401-72461 12 38
229-63458 2 43 | 400-62323 22 1| 401-68922 12 10 | 401-72463 8 31
229-64001 14 26 | 400-63697 24 18 | 401-68923 8 34 | 401-72464 8 49
229-64001 23 20 | 400-64805 27 3| 401-69398 20 8 | 401-72465 8 1"
236-05207 6 13 | 400-64806 27 4| 401-72134 10 25 | 401-72466 8 36
236-16709 10 21| 400-64839 24 8 | 401-72135 14 16 | 401-72467 10 38
236-26104 2 41 | 400-65564 27 5| 401-72137 12 2 | 401-72469 18 6
236-28803 18 46 | 400-65571 27 1] 401-72138 10 44 | 401-72470 2 76
236-28902 18 47 | 400-65572 27 8 | 401-72146 6 27 | 401-72472 2 86
236-29207 18 53 | 400-70531 8 13 | 401-72364 2 1| 401-72473 2 87
236-29256 18 52 | 400-75404 18 59 | 401-72366 2 14 | 401-72474 2 88
236-29306 18 28 | 400-85784 21 17 | 401-72367 2 30 | 401-72475 2 74
236-29405 18 27 | 400-85785 21 18 | 401-72368 2 32 | 401-72476 2 67
236-29405 18 34 | 400-85786 21 2| 401-72369 2 29 | 401-72477 16 26
236-30007 18 26 | 400-85787 21 3| 401-72370 2 31| 401-72477 16 95
236-30007 18 36 | 400-85788 21 4| 401-72371 2 3| 401-72478 16 27
236-30007 18 56 | 400-85789 21 5| 401-72373 2 4| 401-72479 16 28
236-30106 18 25 | 400-85790 21 6 | 401-72374 2 5| 401-72480 16 30
236-30106 18 38 | 400-85791 21 7 | 401-72375 2 11| 401-72481 16 20
236-30403 18 41 | 400-85792 21 19 | 401-72376 2 12 | 401-72482 16 21
236-30502 18 42 | 400-85793 21 20 | 401-72377 6 25 | 401-72483 16 57
236-30601 18 35 | 400-85794 21 8 | 401-72378 10 46 | 401-72484 16 24
236-30601 18 40 | 400-85795 21 9 | 401-72380 4 1] 401-72485 16 92
236-30650 18 39 | 400-85796 21 23 | 401-72381 4 2 | 401-72486 16 2
236-39008 22 2 | 400-86597 6 20 | 401-72382 4 16 | 401-72487 16 3
262-01004 2 73 | 400-86602 6 8 | 401-72383 4 9 | 401-72488 16 93
262-60208 4 3| 400-86604 6 48 | 401-72384 2 63 | 401-72489 16 5
262-60307 4 4| 400-86605 6 9 | 401-72386 20 4| 401-72490 16 69
262-60406 4 5| 400-86606 8 38 | 401-72389 8 4| 401-72491 16 39
262-60505 4 6 | 400-86607 8 39 | 401-72390 2 37 | 401-72494 16 40
262-60604 4 7 | 400-86616 10 45 | 401-72391 2 18 | 401-72495 16 53
262-60802 4 8 | 400-86623 16 68 | 401-72392 2 22 | 401-72496 16 56
262-61206 4 10 | 400-86624 16 63 | 401-72393 6 22 | 401-72497 16 7
262-61305 4 11 | 400-86635 16 54 | 401-72398 6 21| 401-72498 16
262-61503 4 12 | 400-86691 14 13 | 401-72399 6 1] 401-72499 16 11

_80_



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e 5 NO e 5 NO e 5 NO mE 5 NO

401-72500 16 17 | 401-74399 18 62
401-72501 16 72 | 401-74405 10 58
401-72502 16 73 | 401-74408 20 13
401-72503 16 74 | 401-74410 26 1
401-72504 16 71| 401-74570 23 11
401-72508 10 43 | 401-74573 8 44
401-72509 10 49 | 401-74574 8 25
401-72510 10 50 | 401-74577 12 46
401-73450 20 1| 401-74580 20 10
401-73451 20 2| 401-74581 12 15
401-73459 20 3| 401-74582 12 16
401-73467 12 40 | 401-74583 16 41
401-74291 10 47 | 401-74584 16 44
401-74293 10 52 | 401-74590 12 1
401-74294 10 53 | 401-74598 23 8
401-74295 8 28 | 401-75585 20 14
401-74296 10 1| 401-75822 23 24
401-74297 10 2 | 401-75824 23 21
401-74298 10 7 | 401-75870 23 22
401-74299 10 26 | 401-78658 18 37
401-74300 10 13

401-74302 10 14

401-74305 2 20

401-74306 18 11

401-74307 18 33

401-74308 8 26

401-74309 8 18

401-74311 2 72

401-74312 2 90

401-74313 2 84

401-74314 16 96

401-74315 16 90

401-74316 16 91

401-74317 10 60

401-74318 16

401-74319 16 1

401-74321 12 5

401-74323 16 13

401-74324 16 5

401-74325 12 9

401-74328 14 1

401-74331 14 6

401-74332 14 7

401-74333 14 17

401-74334 12 49

401-74335 14 19

401-74336 14 20

401-74337 14 21

401-74338 14 22

401-74341 6 30

401-74342 6 32

401-74343 6 33

401-74344 6 34

401-74349 6 41

401-74350 2 65

401-74351 14 27

401-74353 24 9

401-74356 18 60

401-74358 18 3

401-74359 18 4

401-74360 18 7

401-74361 18 8

401-74362 18 13

401-74365 18 44

401-74366 19 1

401-74369 14 23

401-74372 19 16

401-74373 2 49

401-74382 23 23

401-74384 8 23

401-74385 2 53

401-74392 2 50

401-74394 18 12

401-74396 12 50

401-74398 16 88






